*

SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

well HT*_p [ & vs._ Jehv Bg}/)ws/}
NO. 63-03 ED NO.375-0% JD DATE/TIME OF SALESwne J§ o8 <730

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. WASY =
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 0,80

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ D0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s 3.50
NOTAR :
© Y TOTAL ********$**§*:f**2?*** $ ﬁ07;00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 5307
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75 00
TOTAL ##5#% sk ke sk ks domsionn g /JgC{; fb
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS wa/k 3
TOTAL #*##skktsksikesirstans § /; S‘O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $

SCHOOL DIST. 20 $

DELINQUENT 20§ §,00

TOTAL st sk s sk e o ok ok ok s s ok o ok ok o ek ok $ g;OO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S AN T
WATER 20§
TOTAL o ok o o e o s ot ke sk ok e ok ok o o ok oK oK $ {{'}LJ
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /36,00
MISC. $
5 -
TOTAL EE RS RS S ESEEEESE S T T T S e O

o, g

2
o
.,

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
- IRy . , /
V\)d 25 ™ 1§ E’ﬁ:’!h VS Je hn b?ef*J:é{;:f}

NO. Bo9-o¥ ED NO. 375-0% 1D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_Yunge 05,08 9730

0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ £ 200,y

Lo B
it I"’Hf,'i

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID g  “o,]

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS 3

- ] —‘? - -—f }_’f
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ d 3¢50k
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S )44

TOTAL DUE: § o SNy
LESS DEPOSIT: g 1o
DOWN PAYMENT: $

(o
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5_) 005, H0




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
August 28, 2008

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: John P. Bellum

47 Village Lane

Berwick, PA 18603

No. 2008-CV-375
Dear Sir or Madam:
In reference to the above captioned property knocked-down to me Daniel G. Schmieg, as
“attorncy-on-the-writ,” please issue the Sheriff Decd into, WELLS FARGO BANK,N.A. 3476
Stateview Blvd., Fort Mill, SC 29715.

Pleasc send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, and record the original as soon as possible.

In addition, please find enclosed two transfer tax affidavits and two stamped self-addressed
envelopes for your convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

"y

Nora Ferrer -
Enclosure

cc: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Account No. 172293



_ FROM :COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFT'CE FAX NO. :578-389-5625 Aug. 29 2@EE @1:12PM P4

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SIHEET

wells Farse) Buik vs_TBhn__ Bellam

NO., 69-0¥ ED No. _ 37$~0F D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_Yuue 95 ,0% o030

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 230898

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 Y, 1¥

TRANSFER TAX + 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC, COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g 3¢S 74
PURCHASER(S):_

ADDRESS: |

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)LE7¢)]

TOTALDUE: S 2355, lé
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 1350,
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE TN 8 DAYS s 005,16
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-ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE. 1400

" ONE THOUSAND FIVE AND 46/100 DOLLARS

nozammomm»z.
nI__.pum_rv_.:» PA ,azm

PHILADELPHIA, PA 151031814

@@\@Nxmoom

waid after 180 days |

Sheriff of Columbia County:
35 W Main Street
wgooamwcn@\ PA 17815

Hexuiry Tedlured - 1-2ludsd. B) Datass on Sadk.

P27 L?dn IN03IE00LB0A1:3IE LS0BEE Bt



JUL-24-2008(THU) 22:58 BERUWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.002/003

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTIIORITY .

July 25, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

V8.

JOHN P. BELLUM

DOCKET # 62ED2008 JD # 375JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The updated smount due on sewer account #600140 for the property located at

47 Village Lanc Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2008 is $660.72.
Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Kelly G

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
. “BAJISA ix an fiqual Opportunily Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18605

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLFP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Kevin.olinger(@fedphe.com

July 16, 2008
Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
V. JOHN P. BELLUM
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-375

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant {o rule 3129 with attachments.

Pleasc find attached a copy of the original Alfidavitl of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the datc
of this letter.

i EEAETSIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff,

It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale,

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not pr ent at the sa]e.************************

Youfs mﬂy, |

I
i

é-:-'-'-‘ -
AKG 4 Olinger
: For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

#**PROPERTY 1S LISTED FOR THE 08/27/08 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



-aRELaA0D 3O SEOLEUA] 107 1265 PUE CTES 006 [FIIRJ U PHSHn 338 “souwmsy [Frando

it 1Bas reus paraisifal o) 000'STE B ajquded AYTLISPRL RLITYEL RG0S St 20UBMALL SFEPUTAIND [IRFY M, m %ﬂu NQ \m \
ssaadxq uo a(qeded Anuapat wmuETean AL -souaymo30 284 00OC0SS 30 LU € o Jslgns aaaul 10d 0O 000 05§ '

S1 SUEMET] USRONISI0 WALMI0P [tepy Ssaudi] JOpIm SURImIp 2jEnoEouton Jo UORINRsUCal ayl 10} sqqeAzd (ako[dug FWIH 1504 T8 pAURIN] Iapuag & paAsY] s39d

AT W AT .:ﬁh.vpﬁ&na TEuONTI DT pUe SSAUCP fE 00 paymbaa SEanjEA JO GONRIRISD [ U B9y JO AN 1] TaEennEag gaoad J0 IaQunp 190 L JO Jacpinp] o]

£ VAL WN'TTAg "d NHOCL =3

ry | I~ | e

(TARZ MISY L NANR]
wiqa L. oo T SLATALS HOHNHD ¥ NIV
: ‘ - “30SSY IOVTIA AWUSTIH y

el i Si8LY vd DUIESNOO'TH
; . 08¢ X04°0'd

 ASA0HIYN0D AINOOD VIAWNT0O
AINNOD VIIRNTOD 40 SNOLLVTIY JLLSTWOU g

SOTLT vd DUNHSIIAVH

SL9T X0d°0'd

TUVATIM SO INTNLEVIIA
VINVATASNNAI 40 HETVIMNOIWIAOOD Tl

£008T vd MOoIAdId
AINVT IOVYTIA LY
INVANDDO/INVNAL A 1

23 3Be)sod ~IEr2 SSoIpPY SO0 150J PUE 311G FISSIIPPY J0 FUITN BN
oToTAIY" Y Ui’}

EINVAL  vIST-E0lel Vd crdppetd BETETS Y]
001 3UNS UONES UBQINANS JE F2Hua)) Udd UG SSAIPPV

/b%v; m JTTOTINHIS % NVNITTIVH NV TIHd . puedwWBN

ot e



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, :

: NO. 2008-CV-375
JOHN P. BELL.UM

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s sale were served by

certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known intercsted party see Exhibit “A”

ma

DATE: July 16, 2008 L _DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

attached hercto.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PILLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VvS. CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN P. BELLUM NO. 2008-CV-375
Defendani(s) .

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSTJANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 47 VILLAGE LLANE, BERWICK,
PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
JOHN P. BELLUM 47 VILLAGE LLANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

HILLSIDE VILLAGE ASSOC. MAIN & CHURCH STREETS
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:
NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 47 VILLAGE LANE

BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.0. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relati g to unsworn afgation to authorities,

Attorncy for Plaintiff

/ 29
QANIEL G, SCHMIE@UIRE



Fax Server 6/24/2008 9:00:54 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax; (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
June 24, 2008
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Atin; Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: WELLSFARGO BANK, NA v,
JOBEN P. BELLUM
47 VILLAGE LANE BERWICK, PA 18603
Court No. 2008-CV-375

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for June 25, 2008 due to the following: Per Client.

The Property is to be relisted for the August 27, 2008 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.

Very Truly Yours,
PETER TREMPER for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 172293



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 4, 11, 18, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me thig

publication charges amounting to $...............

e Public
1581 ,nggs shenfelder, Notary
My commission ¢ L As Nolay
it Twp., Colum ;
Ny Comrtission ExXpires Ju 3 hort |

taries
bar Pannsylvania Assoctation of Mo
ylember.

» 20,00, Lhereby certify that the advertising and
e fOr publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in fuil.
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MAY-30-cO0B(FRI) De:39 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 Pooov/0Mm

AUTHORITY |

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER

May 30, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VS.

JOHN P. BELLUM

DOCKET # JD#
Dear Timothy-

The amount due on sewer account #600140 for the property located at 47Village
Lane Berwick Pa through June 30, 2008 is $465.39.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kclly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impeired 7117
. "BAJSA iz an Fqual ngamniw Provider and Provider"
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsy]vama"ﬁ.&ﬁn

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 3380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 38Y9-5622 BLOOMSBLUIRG, PA 17815 1370) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
WELLS FARGO BANK
VS,
JOHN BELLUM
WRIT OF EXECUTION #62 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 23, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOHN BELLUM. AT 46 VILLAGE LLANE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY |

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSW%

DEPUTY SIHERIF %
/W%‘ .

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SITERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 235! DAY OF MAY 2008
M e
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Saal
Wendy Wastovar, Notary Fublic

mioo‘nstug (‘oiumbla Co., PA
L Sommizsion Expires NovermerO? 2009

i
!
i,




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 360 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 3895622 BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 FE4-£300
FAX: (576} 7895625
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Docket # 62ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN P. BELLUM

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2008, AT 11:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN BELLUM AT 47 VILLAGE LANE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

JOHN BELLUM; , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, APRIL 14, 2008 T . -
M/@m ) Cho

NOTARY PIBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
:n Nufﬂru‘ X Q(M

VBB Iy, wot—-uv Publie
e, tolur‘:"H 2
o -

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




APR-15-200&B(TUE) 02:57 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEYER AUTHORT (FAX)15707528479 P.0O03/003

BAJOA

————

| BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

April 15, 2008

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia Coumnty
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,

JOHN P. BELLUM

DOCKET # 62ED2008 ID # 375JD2003

Dicar Timothy:

The ampunt due on sewer account #600140 for the property located at 47 Village
Lane Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2008 is $486.34.

Plcasc fecl free to contaet me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Hran

Kelly Steer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 771
“BAISA is un Egual 85;:0?‘2!"::'0! Provider and Provider"

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwigk, Pennsylvania 186

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# ! - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/9/2008 DOCKET # 62ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT JOHN P. BELLUM

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOHN BELLUM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
47 VILLAGE LANE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Jen s BELiemn

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEO% !0 ¢y TIME _s/S% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

mo 0O w

=

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA AOB _ _POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTIERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

[//'_"\ >
DEPUTY /"% m DATE ©&¢. /&-0 4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/9/2008 DOCKET # 62ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT JOHN P. BELLUM
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
{SCHOOL)
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Se5TT D
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATECH ¢ ¢F TME /375 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _w/13013 __POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY 7 G -)2’:// DATE 0 <. ~0 . °d




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERTLAIN SERVICE# 4 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/9/2008 DOCKET # 62ED2008

PLAINTITF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

DEFENDANT JOHN P. BELLUM

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON (G ez A Ko DeRty

RELATIONSHIP Svpv TDENTIFICATION
DATECY 70 .o  TIME /Zas MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB _W/P6E . CCsO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

m YO w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

il

- _, 7
’ kY ’/' ) )
DEPUTY /L%m M DATE O 20 - 04

i




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/11/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 4494
BEELLUM JOHN P District: BRIARCREEK BORO

47 VILLAGE LANE Deed: 20060 -7956
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT 10 HILLSIDE VLG

Parcel Id:0& -01 -026-02,000
Assegsment: 30,416
Balances as of 04/11/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PBENALTY DIZSCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TaAX CLATIM TAXES DUE

sy Timothy 7T lewhlrfflar‘n, Per: .
J fgvkaquz



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/5/2008 DOCKET # 62ED2008

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT JOHN P. BELLUM

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /i, 4/ KF2{IFF

RELATIONSHIP __ /A =r870i0 IDENTIFICATION
DATE ‘;éc-‘ /e TIME /4 3% MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQw

(F.: OTHER (SPECIFY) SR oM JINECrer
OF [ ArLATec s

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P

DEPUTY / /%/;f;bw[f/ DATE ”7/’/{¢ /J*( '

—




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/9/2008 DOCKET # 62ED2008

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT JOHN P. BELLUM

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON REV ML ER

RELATIONSHIP /) EA ix IDENTIFICATION

DATE g[ /e/0 STIME _/X¥O  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE __ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

BoOw

& OTHER (SPECIFY) sS4V of 7iX

CAE/OE LA

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P
S ;
DEPUTY z// Cfé/uév((f | DATE 7%5 b



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED # £~0F

DATE RECEIVED g o

DOCKET AND INDEX H-j¢-<%¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

<EREREER

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# L5437
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE** .

SALE DATE Stpe 95‘ y 0§  TIME &730
POSTING DATE play, 3 oF
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK Yoe 7

2P WEEK i

3%P WEEK Y, OF



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 62 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 375 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parccl or tract of Jand situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of Calumbia and State of
Penngylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from O1d Route 11 to the premises described herein and which
point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14
minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary linc of lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his
witk; thence along the southerly boundary line of sume north 85 degrees 46 minutes cast 120 feet to a stake at the northwest
corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes cast 163.4 feet to a stake
on the northerly sidc of the first above-mentiencd road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road south 84
degrecs 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Devclopment known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel Fahringer on July
30, 1971
BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State of Pennsylvania,
by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office as
Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C, HECK, Grantor herein,
ALSQO BEING the same premises which John R, Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31,2006, and about to be recorded
at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto Edward C. Heck, .
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS ¥ESTED IN John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married, dated 08/03/2006,
recorded (8/04/2008, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, ¢ertified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and

maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 Jehn F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeclumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 62 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 375 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvamia, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described herein and which
point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14
minutes west 165.4 feet to u stake on the southerly boundary line of lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his
wifk; thence along the southerly boundary line of same north 85 degrees 46 minutes cast 120 fiet to a stake at the northwest
corner of Lot No. 9; thenee along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake
on the northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road south 84
degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, taid out by Daniel Fahringer on July
30, 1971.
BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State of Pennsylvania,
by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office as
Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C, HECK, Grantor herein.
AL3G BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31,2006, and about to be recorded
at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto Edward C. Heck. .
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C, Heck, married, dated 08/03/2006,
recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default al} sums paid by bidder wiil
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 62 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 375 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from O1d Route 11 to the premises described herein and which
point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14
minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his
wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest
corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 fect to a stake
on the northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road south §4
degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.
BEING Let No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel Fahringer on July
30, 1971,
BEING the same premiscs which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State of Pennsylvania,
by Deed dated Augnst 31, 2003, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office as
Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK, Grantor hercin.
ALSO BEING the same premises which John R, Adams, by Quit-Claimn Deed dated July 31,2006, and about to be recorded
at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unte Edward C, Heck. .
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 18 YESTED IN Joha P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married, dated 08103720086,
recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plamtiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



COMMONWEALTH OF FPENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DETT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sce Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

"Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Comptete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideratien is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax excmptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1} family relationship er (2) public utility easement. If more spuce is peeded, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1409 Area Code {215 ) 563-7000
Streei Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, Philadclphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Office of the Sheriff Graniee(syLessee(s)
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
Columbia County Courthouse Streef Address
3476 Stateview Blvd,
SR & City State Zip Code
5 West Main Street Fort Mill 8C 29715

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Strect Address
47 Village Lanc , Berwick, PA 18603

City, Township, Borough
Briar Creek Borough

County

School District

Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA Briar Creck 06-91-026-020,000
D YALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cush Constderation 2. (ther Consideration 3. Taotal Consideration
$2,308.98 + - = $2,308.98
4, Couniy Assessed Valoe 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Muarket Value
$30,416.04 X 3.76 = $114,364.16 o
E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

1860% 180%

Ib. Percentage ol Interest Conveyed

Check Appropriate Box Betow for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

U ooJognd o

(Name of Decedant)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

(Estate File Mumber)

Transfer to a Trust. (Altach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer from morigagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument Number 200802742,

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
(If condemnzation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including nccnmpanyi}y‘fﬁf&fmation, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Hesponsible Party

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Fi

bg/l

Date:

2

L A :
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THiS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUI\@ATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
T : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2008-Cv-375
. Atie {. e
vs. © A0l ED LA
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
JOHN P. BELLUM : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgmcht, interest and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

{(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $93,933.57
Additional Fees and Costs h)

Interest from 04/09/ 08 S

to sale date

(per diem-$15.66)

Total : $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk :l:fﬁfw- i @ KJ”"‘-’L’%

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: L{ / q ﬁb@?}

(Seal) |




ALL that certain piece, par. or tract of land situate in the Borough . Jjriar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 fect to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 36, 1971.

BEING thc same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein.

ALSO BEING the samc premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck.

HII‘EIQSAIILRREMISES.ISXESIED_IN John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,
dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Decd Mortgage Inst# 200607956,



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff H
: NO: 2008-CV-375
e
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
JOHN P. BELLUM : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
‘Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgme;lt, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $93,933.57
Additional Fees and Costs h
Interest from 04/09/08 g

to sale date _
(per diem-$15.66)

Total - $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

N

T (L y - .
Clerk "wﬂ\-\-;‘u E’%fiﬁ@*w&g! = j
Office of the Prothénotaiy = 1
Common Pleas Court of \
Columbia County, PA

k)




ALL that certain piece, par. . or tract of land situate in the Borough « sriar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 Teet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
Iands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot Ne. 9; thence
zlong the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Faliringer’s Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971. '

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriif of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein,

ALSQ BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck.

HILE.IQ.SAID,BREM[SE,&_]S){E&I_ED_IN John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C, Yeck, married,

dated 08;’03;‘2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGQ BANK, N.A,

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN P, BELLUM NO. 2008-CV-375
Defendant(s) ';M/ED U o~

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the
Plamntiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the
following lacts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allics, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act

of Congress of 1940, as amended

(b} that defendant JOHN P. BELLUM is over 18 years of age and residcs al 47
VILLAGE LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

This stalement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating

to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.
Br’mxd H\ }1}\ Flio u

DANIEL G. SCHM]FG
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LI »

By: Lawrencc T. Phelan, Esq.,Id. 32227 ATTORNLEY FOR. .INTIFF
Francis S, Hallinan, Iisq., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza, Suitc 1400

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

(213) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Piaintiff
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs.
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

JOHN P. BELLUM
Defendants s NO. 2008-CV-375

AN ED-( >~
TO: JOHN P, BELLI/M

47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DATE OF NOTICE: MARCH 25, 2008

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO
YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBIJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTIHH AGAINST YOU, UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFF ICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNGT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL
NOTICE TO DEFEND: SERVICE
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSQCIATION
168 EAST 5" STREET 100 SOUTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O.BOX 186
570-784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

1-800-692-7375

)WLCLL/C&.W(___ T tvgnys

Marlene Powers, Legal Assistant




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN P, BE-LLU[W NO. 2008-CV-375
Defendant(s) ij/gD b?)\
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
1s:

() an FHA Mortgage

() mnon-owner occupicd

() wvacant-

{(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

. ! I A 7 r’) :
I.l_v Ay b AL A yi
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorncy for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmie, L..L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCIIMIEG

Identification No, 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N. A, : County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN P. BELLUM NO. 2008-CV-375
Defendant(s) L ANE e
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. S(fI-ﬂV[[EG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioncd matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausc it
1s:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

{) wvacant.

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This cerlification is made subjecl (o the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.8. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

AN]EL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Alttorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
VS, :
: CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN P. BELLUM :
' : NO. 2008-CV-375

Defendant(s) : Qf)_ﬂng d)/E«DU PN
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA, Plaintiff in the above action, by its atlorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

[ollowing information concerning the real property localed at 47 VILLAGE LANE, BERWICK,
PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME _ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if addrcss cannot be
rcasonably ascerlained, please so indicate)

JOHN P. BELLUM 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate)

SAME AS AROVE

I verily that the statements madc in this affidavit are true and corrcct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and beliell T understand that false statements herein are made
subjccet to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Datc:



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS. CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN P. BELLUM NO. 2008-CV-375

ACF-ED (o~

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 47 VILLLAGE LANE, BERWICK,
PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME _ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

JOHN P. BELLUM 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and addrcss of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME ' LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONF,

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be aflected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
' BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statcments made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein arc made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclatmg to unsworn iﬂiﬁcatlon to authorities.

K

Aot \,u e
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE:



Phelan Hallinap & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7600

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
VS, H
: CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN P, BELLUM :
: NO. 2008-CV-375

Defendant(s) : ’;Dhc?’ ED' &? 2
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No., I)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorncy, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 47 VILLAGE LANE, BERWICK,
PA 18603.

. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME : LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JOHN P. BELLUM 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME . LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
persenal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that falsc statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/am,{,{lﬂﬁx’?fj}lu

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Dratc:



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
ldentification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
Vs,
JOHN P, BELLUM
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2008-CV-375

088 ED (6 )=

AFFIDAYIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plainti{f in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G,
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 47 VILL.AGE LANE, BERWICK,
PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

JOHN P. BELLUM 47 VILLAGE LANE

BERWICK, PA 18603

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property 1o be sold:

NAMT, LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainti(f has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the salc:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
- BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

COM'MON‘WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and betief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 re]atmg to unsworn %ﬁca&on to authorities.

: DANIELG SCHMIEG, ESQUIRF ﬂ
Attorney for Plaintiff’

DATE: ‘?



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Ceanter at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400 ‘

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : County

Plaintift : Court of Common Pleas
Vs, :

: CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN P, BELLUM :
: NO, 2008-CV-375

Defendant(s) : QL}M ,E‘D u pug
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.

SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 47 VILLAGE LAN E, BERWICK,
PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME _ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JOHN P. BELLUM 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Date:



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No, 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: County

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN P. BELLUM . NO. 2008-CV-375
Defendant(s) ./; Dtg, L/D ’U‘)\
- _

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information con cerning the real property located at 47 VILLAGE LANE, BERWICK,
PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

JOHN P. BELLUM 47 VILLAGE LANE

BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the rcal
property to be sold:

NAME _ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN_ ADDRESS
NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
Interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
mnterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 re]dtmg to unsworn fa]iﬂcatlon to authorities.

DANIEL G SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: :



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

WELLS FARGOIZ, BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

Plaintiff :
: NO: 2008-CV-375
ST A
_ ! PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
JOHN P. BELLUM (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Defendant(s)
TO THE OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY: _}3;—: ;—% i b
| S5y BT
Tssue writ of exec_ution in the above matter: —) = -0 oy
S — iy
. BTy —<
Amount Due $93,933.57 5 =
»m ot
Additional Fees and Costs $
Interest from 04/09/08
to sale date $ and Costs
(per diem - $15.66)
Total

f Nouned &kl

}
A
NIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

Note: Pleasc attach description of property.



ALL that certain piece, par. or tract of land situate in the Borough « 3riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvaria, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the sountheast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 fcet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the

northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
sotth 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County

Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein.

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and

¥ ¥
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck. ’

IKELL_[Q_SAID_EREMISES_[S_YILSIED_[N John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,
dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956,

AN OHOH LT

! ]
.K(I-,
B
_—
7
0o
=

SRIRCREELE i



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183
WELLS FARGO, BANK, N.A.

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :

» NO: 2008-CV-375
Vs, : j{j}){f@ ApF~

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
JOHN P. BELL.UM

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Defendant(s}

anf7

g i Y b gdv Bt

TO THE OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

Issue writ of execution in the above matter

Amount Duc

$03,933.57
Additional Fees and Costs

$
Interest from 04/09/08%

to sale date
(per diem - $15.66)

and Costs

Q ﬁ(lm\d) dg 3‘\3\ AL
q DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
: One Penn Center at Suburban Statlon

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

Total

Note: Please attach description of property



ALL that certain piece, par. or tract of land situate in the Borough « riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which poeint is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thenee along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes cast 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated Angust 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein,

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Celumbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heek. *

TITLE TO SAID }:_*RFMISFS IS VESTED IN John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,
dated 08/03/2006, l_l‘ecorded 08/04/2G06, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.




(Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas

VS, CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN P. BEL1L.UM NO. 2008-CV-375
Defendant(s) /?LDV’C’DUBN

Notice is given that a Judgment in the above captioncd matter has been entered against you on

By DEPUTY

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact:

DANIEL G SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Filing Party

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215} 563-7000

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU
HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY AND THIS DEBT
WAS NOT REAFFIRMED, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE
AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN
AGAINST PROPERTY, **



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
ldentification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: County

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff
VS. : CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN P. BELLUM : NO. 2008-CV-375
3008 ED - -
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JOHN P. BELLUM
47 VILLAGE LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (real cstate) at 47 VILLAGE LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at the

Sheriff's Sale on ,at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County

Cﬂﬂﬂhﬂuﬁﬂ._ﬂﬂhlﬁﬂ.ﬁmmsb_urgmmm enforce the court judgment of $93,933.57 obtained by WELILS
FARGO BANK, N, A, (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be

made at said salc in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TOQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be cancelled if you pay to the morlgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fecs due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

Q215) 563-7000.



2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will gd through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350,

4. Il the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the salc never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shenff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of thc money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedulc will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale. )

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOURLAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough ot Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrecs 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B, Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971,

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Decds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein,

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R, Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heek. -

TITLETO SAID PREMISES TS VESTED IN John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,

dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



SHERIF. ,RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA _JUNTY

PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2008-CV-375
AUFED-le o~

SERVE AT:.IQHN P. BELLUM aYTYPE OF ACTION
47 VILIAGE I ANE XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 180603 SALE DATE:

SERVED
Served and made known to Defendant, on the _ day of , 200 , at _, o'clock _. M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Defendant personally served.
—- Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
—— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's olfice or usual place of business,
an ofticer of said Defendant’s company.

_ Other:

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

SHERIFF

By: Deputy Sheriffl
On the dayof 200 ,at__ o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

— Moved _ Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant

Other: —

SHERIFF

By: Deputy Sheriff
LDEPUTLZLD SERVICE
Now, this___day of, 200_, I, Sherift of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriffof  County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff™s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

DANIEL G, SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
LD.#62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



ALL that certain piece, par  or tract of land situate in the Borough  3riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, boundcd and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at ¢he northwest corner of Lot No. 9: thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes cast 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thencc along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, 1aid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein.

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heek.

IE[LM_QﬁA[D_EREMISEb_[SlESIEQ]ﬁ John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,
dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



ALL that certain piece, par  or tract of land situate in the Borough  3riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 46 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 34 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B, Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, b} Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unte EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein,

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck,

]IEL]L_’[Q_SAID_EREM!SES_[&,_\LE&IED_[N John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,

dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956,



ALL that certain ﬁiece, pai  ortract of [and situate in the Borough  3riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the casterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
[ands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes cast 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly houndary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein. ~

ALSO BEING tke same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Decds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck. '

HILEIQSAIJLRREMLSJSXESIED_[N John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,

dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



ALL that certain piece, pay  or tract of land situate in the Borough  3riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerty side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 19, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C, HECK,
Grantor herein,

ALSOQ BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Decds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck,

Imms_AlD_P_BEMISESJSXESIED_[M John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,

dated 08/03/2000, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



ALL that certain piece, parn  r tract of land situate in the Borough «  riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads frem Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or latc of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrces 46 minutes west 120 fect to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein.

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R, Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck.

JJILEIO_SALD_EREMISES_[&Q{ESIED_LN John P. Bellwm, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,
dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



ALL that certain piece, par  or tract of land situate in the Borough  lriar Creck, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 fect to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Vilfage, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein.

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck.

MSAEE&EMISEMMEM John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,
dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



ALL that certain piece, par  or tract of land situate in the Borough  ‘riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from Old Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which peint is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 feet to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 fect to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 10, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Graator herein.

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2606, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck,

IIJIE_TQ.SAID_BREMISES_IS.MESIED_[N John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,
dated 08/0G3/2004, rewrded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



ALL that certain piece, par  or tract of land situate in the Borough  3riar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of a road which leads from O1d Route 11 to the premises described
herein and which point is at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11; thence along the easterly boundary line of
said Lot No. 11 north 4 degrees 14 minutes west 165.4 fect to a stake on the southerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Ted Hess and Arabella Hess, his wife; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same north 85 degrees 46 minutes east 120 feet to a stake at the northwest corner of Lot No. 9; thence
along the westerly boundary line of same south 40 degrees 14 minutes east 163.4 feet to a stake on the
northerly side of the first above-mentioned road; thence along the northerly boundary line of said road
south 84 degrees 46 minutes west 120 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 10 in David B. Fahringer's Development known as Hillside Village, laid out by Daniel
Fahringer on July 30, 1971.

BEING the same premises which Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the State
of Pennsylvania, by Deed dated August 31, 2005, and recorded November 19, 2005 at the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office as Instrument No. 200512311 granted and conveyed unto EDWARD C. HECK,
Grantor herein.

ALSO BEING the same premises which John R. Adams, by Quit-Claim Deed dated July 31, 2006, and
about to be recorded at the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office granted and conveyed unto
Edward C. Heck.

HHEJQ_SAID_EREMI&EMSXESIED_IN John P. Bellum, by Deed from Edward C. Heck, married,

dated 08/03/2006, recorded 08/04/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200607956.



¥

£ upon or attaching an

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in cusiody of whocver
1s Tound in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

puty sheriff levyin

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any de

]

part of such deputy or the shertff o any plaintiff herein for any loss

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff”s safe thercof,

liability o the

(SCAL)

{Atlomey for Plaintiffis)

_, the Sheriff is

L200

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ...

hereby released from all liabilily to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

_(SEAL)

F A vinmnr Fnw T Al d 18TV

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands
for service a Writof ... EXLECUTION (REAL ESTATE).._._, styled as

follows: WELLS. FARGQ BANK, NA.vs JOHN.P.BELLUM.and

The defendant will be found at 47 VILLAGE LANE,
BIERWICK, PA 18603

!} *
.lfL. ALL.cAttorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Exccution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon, If real estaie,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shali
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseription ..
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